eTable 1. Quality of Included Studies

	Reference
	Representativeness of the exposed cohort
	Selection of the nonexposed cohort
	Ascertainment of exposure
	Demonstration that outcome of interest was not present at start of study
	Comparability of cohorts on the basis of the design or analysis
	Assessment of outcome
	Was follow-up long enough for outcomes to occur
	Adequacy of follow-up of cohorts
	Total score

	Pratt et al, 1996 (1)
	1
	1
	1
	1
	2
	0
	1
	0
	7

	Penninx et al, 1998 (2)
	1
	1
	1
	1
	2
	1
	1
	0
	8

	Ford et al, 1998 (3)
	0
	1
	0
	1
	1
	1
	1
	0
	5

	Sesso et al, 1998 (4)
	0
	1
	1
	1
	2
	1
	1
	0
	7

	Whooley and Browner, 1998 (5)
	0
	1
	0
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	6

	Mendes de Leon et al, 1998 (6)
	1
	1
	1
	1
	2
	1
	1
	0
	8

	Penninx et al, 2001 (7)
	1
	1
	0
	1
	2
	1
	1
	0
	7

	Egede et al, 2005 (8)
	1
	1
	0
	1
	1
	1
	1
	0
	6

	Wulsin et al, 2005 (9)
	1
	1
	0
	1
	1
	1
	1
	0
	6

	Ladwig et al, 2006 (10)
	1
	1
	0
	1
	1
	1
	1
	0
	6

	Ahto et al, 2007 (11)
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	0
	7

	Surtees et al, 2008 (12)
	1
	1
	0
	1
	1
	1
	1
	0
	6

	Whang et al, 2009 (13)
	1
	1
	0
	1
	1
	1
	1
	0
	6

	Janszky et al, 2010 (14)
	0
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	0
	6

	Brown et al, 2011 (15)
	1
	1
	0
	1
	2
	1
	1
	0
	7


	Sun et al, 2013 (16)
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	8

	Capistrant et al, 2013 (17)
	1
	1
	0
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	7

	Gustad et al, 2014 (18)
	1
	1
	0
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	7

	Brunner et al, 2014 (19)
	1
	1
	0
	0
	1
	1
	1
	1
	6


eTable 2. Other Characteristics of Included Studies

	
	
	
	
	Outcome Reported

	Reference
	Statistical Model
	Risk Expression
	Adjusted Covariates
	Overalla
	MI
	Death Due to CHD

	Pratt et al, 1996 (1)
	Logistic regression
	OR
	Heart disease, hypertension, diabetes, use of tobacco, alcohol, other substances, education, household income, marital status
	Impute from MI
	Y
	N

	Penninx et al, 1998 (2)
	Cox proportional hazards regression
	HR
	Age, sex, smoking status, alcohol intake, BMI, blood pressure/hypertension, hyperlipidemia, diabetes mellitus, stroke, cancer, physical disability
	Y
	N
	N

	Ford et al, 1998 (3)
	Cox proportional hazards regression
	HR
	Changes in smoking status, coffee drinking, alcohol intake, hyperlipidemia, clinical depression, hypertension, and diabetes were included as time-dependent variables
	Impute from MI
	Y
	N


	 Sesso et al, 1998 (4)
	Cox proportional hazards regression
	HR
	Age, blood pressure, cholesterol, smoking status, weight, BMI, diabetes, alcohol intake, family history of CHD
	Impute from MI
	Y
	N

	Whooley and Browner, 1998 (5)
	Cox proportional hazards regression
	HR
	Age, marital status, education, medical history (stroke, MI, COPD), perceived health status, smoking, alcohol, benzodiazepine usage, barbiturate usage, thiazide diuretic usage, estrogen usage, hypertension, BMI, physical activity, cognitive function
	Impute from CHD death
	N
	Y


	Mendes de Leon et al, 1998 (6)
	Cox proportional hazards regression
	HR
	Smoking status, diabetes, angina, blood pressure, physical functioning, sex, education, ethnicity, marital status, income
	Y
	Y
	Y

	Penninx et al, 2001 (7)
	Cox proportional hazards regression
	HR
	Age, sex, education level, smoking, alcohol intake, BMI, blood pressure, diabetes, stroke, lung disease, cancer
	Impute from CHD death
	N
	Y

	Egede et al, 2005 (8)
	Cox proportional hazards regression
	HR
	Age, sex, race/ethnicity, poverty: income ratio, education, marital status, smoking, physical activity, BMI, aspirin use, and comorbid medical conditions at baseline (cancer, hypertension, heart disease, and stroke)
	Impute from CHD death
	N
	Y


eTable 2 (continued)

	
	
	
	
	Outcome Reported

	Reference
	Statistical Model
	Risk Expression
	Adjusted Covariates
	Overall
	MI
	Death Due to CHD

	Wulsin et al, 2005 (9)
	Cox proportional hazards regression
	HR
	Age, hypertension, diabetes, cigarette smoking status, alcohol use, serum total cholesterol, BMI
	Y
	N
	N

	Ladwig et al, 2006 (10)
	Cox proportional hazards regression
	HR
	BMI, cholesterol, smoking status, education level, social support, marital status, happiness, sleep problems
	Y
	N
	N

	Ahto et al, 2007 (11)
	Cox proportional hazards regression
	HR
	Prior CHD, age, marital status, social status, level of education, previous occupation, functional abilities, smoking, hypertension, diabetes, BMI
	Impute from CHD death
	N
	Y


	Surtees et al, 2008 (12)
	Cox proportional hazards regression
	HR
	Age, sex, smoking, systolic blood pressure, cholesterol, physical activity, BMI, diabetes, social class, heavy alcohol use, antidepressant medication
	Impute from CHD death
	N
	Y

	Whang et al, 2009 (13)
	Cox proportional hazards regression
	HR
	Age, beginning year of follow-up, smoking status, BMI, alcohol, menopausal status and postmenopausal hormone use, use of aspirin, multivitamin use, vitamin E supplement use, hypercholesterolemia, family history of MI, history of stroke, n-3-fatty acid intake, alphalinolenic acid intake, physical activity, nonfatal CHD during follow-up, hypertension and diabetes
	Y
	Y
	Y


eTable 2 (continued)

	
	
	
	
	Outcome Reported

	Reference
	Statistical Model
	Risk Expression
	Adjusted Covariates
	Overall
	MI
	Death Due to CHD

	Janszky et al, 2010 (14)
	Cox proportional hazards regression
	HR
	Anthropometrics, diabetes, blood pressure, smoking, alcohol use, physical activity, socioeconomic position, family history, geographic area, BMI
	Impute from MI
	Y
	N

	Brown et al, 2011 (15)
	Cox proportional hazards regression
	HR
	Age, sex, race, history of smoking, cholesterol level, body weight, history of diabetes or hypertension, and chronic conditions: diabetes, hypertension, atherosclerotic vascular disease, CHD, congestive heart failure, and cerebrovascular disease
	Y
	Y
	Y


	Sun et al, 2013 (16)
	Cox proportional hazards regression
	HR
	Age, education, monthly expenditure, smoking, alcohol use, physical activity, BMI, health status, self-rated health
	Impute from CHD death
	N
	Y

	Capistrant et al, 2013 (17)
	Cox proportional hazards regression
	HR
	Race, age, sex, SES, BMI, smoking status, physical activity, chronic conditions (high blood pressure, diabetes, cancer, lung disease, arthritis), heart medication use, psychiatric medication usage
	Y
	N
	N

	Gustad et al, 2014 (18)
	Cox proportional hazards regression
	HR
	Cohabitation, smoking, physical activity, cancer, asthma, diabetes mellitus, endocrine disorders, musculoskeletal disorders, autoimmune disorders, epilepsy, blood pressure, BMI, serum cholesterol level
	Y
	N
	N


	Brunner et al, 2014 (19)
	Cox proportional hazards regression
	HR
	Age, sex, ethnicity 
	Y
	N
	N


Abbreviations: BMI, body mass index; CHD, coronary heart disease; COPD, chronic obstructive pulmonary disease; HR, hazard ratio; MI, myocardial infarction; N, no; OR, odds ratio; SES, socioeconomic status; Y, yes.

a Combined MI and CHD death outcomes
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eFigure 1. Effect of Depression on the Risk of Myocardial Infarction. Hazard ratios (95% CIs) are shown; sizes of data markers are proportional to the weight of every study in the forest plot. 
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eFigure 2. Effect of Depression on the Risk of Coronary Death. Hazard ratios (95% CIs) are shown; sizes of data markers are proportional to the weight of every study in the forest plot.
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eFigure 3. Cumulative meta-analysis
